NOW, THEREFORE, I, Edgardo J. Angara, President of the University of the Philippines, by virtue of the powers vested in me by the Board of Regents, do hereby issue this Executive Order implementing the reorganization of U.P. Diliman.

SECTION 1. The Chancellor in U.P. Diliman. The Chancellor of U.P. Diliman shall be appointed by the Board of Regents upon the recommendation of the President, and shall serve for a term of five (5) years. The Chancellor shall be the executive officer of U.P. Diliman responsible to the President of the University of the Philippines. He shall be the ex officio head of the faculty of U.P. Diliman.

The Budget Office shall be under the supervision of the Chancellor of U.P. Diliman. The University General Counsel shall also serve as the legal counsel of U.P. Diliman.

FL.

SECTION 2. The Vice-Chancellors. U.P. Diliman shall have the following Vice-Chancellors:

- a. Vice-Chancellor for Academic Affairs;
- b. Vice-Chancellor for Administration;
- c. Vice-Chancellor for Student Affairs; and,
- d. Vice-Chancellor for Community Affairs.

The Vice-Chancellors shall be appointed by the Board of Regents upon nomination by the Chancellor and the recommendation of the President and shall serve at the pleasure of the Chancellor.

SECTION 3. Functions of the Vice-Chancellor for Academic Affairs. The Vice-Chancellor for Academic Affairs shall assist the Chancellor in coordinating curricular, instructional, research, extension, library and other academic programs in U.P. Diliman.

SECTION 4. Offices/Units Under the Supervision of the Office of the Vice-Chancellor for Academic Affairs. The following shall be under the supervision of the Vice-Chancellor for Academic Affairs:

- a. Office of the University Registrar;
- b. Graduate School;
- c. Office of Undergraduate Studies;
- d. Office of Research Coordination;
- e. Office of Extension Coordination; and,
- f. University Library.